SAINT THOMAS MORE CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

FEE SCHEDULE 2019

KINDERGARTEN FEE STRUCTURE 2019

1"CHILD | 2“CHILD | 3“CHILD | 4" CHILD

TUITION $800.00 $640.00 $480.00 FREE
KINDERGARTEN BOOKLIST $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00
KINDERGARTEN AMENITIES $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00
TECHNOLOGY LEVY $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
INSURANCE LEVY $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
SPEECH THERAPY SCREENING | $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
TOTAL
PRE PRIMARY - YEAR 6 FEE STRUCTURE 2019

1*CHILD | 2" CHILD | 3“CHILD | 4" CHILD
TUITION $1330.00 | $1070.00 | $800.00 FREE
TECHNOLOGY LEVY $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
AMENITIES $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
BOOKLIST $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 $140.00
MATHEMATICS LEVY $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
SWIMMING LESSONS $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
INSURANCE LEVY $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
REC CENTRE LEVY $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
TOTAL
YEAR 5 CAMP $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00
YEAR 6 CAMP $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
YEAR 4 & 5 IPAD LEVY $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
YEARBOOK $25.00
SACRAMENTS (Year 3, 4 & 6) $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Family Levies 2019
Building Levy $266.00
P&F Levy $75.00

HEALTH CARE CARD HOLDERS PAY $300.00 TUITION FEE (per child) and are
responsible for the other school charges (Building levy charged at $90).

Out of school excursions will incur a cost to parents which will be determined prior to the

excursion.




